
From: Cullen, Robert <robert.cullen@forestryengland.uk>  
Sent: 25 November 2020 16:40 
To: Metrowest1 <Metrowest1@planninginspectorate.gov.uk> 
Subject: FW: Positive management within FC land - management plan 

 

Hi Bart, 

Unfortunately I didn’t include your email address in my responses to the BIO questions. A bit of a 
major mistake I’m afraid, and my fault entirely. 

My brief responses are in the forwarded email below. I appreciate we have now passed the 
deadline, and you may not be able to include them. 

Kind regards, 

Rob Cullen 

Beat Forester, Bristol and Savernake 

Forestry England 

West District 

Mobile:  

Email: robert.cullen@forestryengland.uk 

  

From: Cullen, Robert  
Sent: 17 November 2020 16:22 
To: Allchin, Liz/MME <Liz.Allchin@jacobs.com> 
Cc: Steven Penaluna <Steven.Penaluna@n-somerset.gov.uk>; Sarah Holmes <sarah.holmes@wbd-
uk.com>; Williams, Clare/UKS <Clare.Williams@jacobs.com>; Platt, Laurence 
<laurence.platt@forestryengland.uk>; Kelsall, Peter <Peter.Kelsall@forestryengland.uk>; Robinson, 
Ben <ben.robinson@forestryengland.uk> 
Subject: RE: Positive management within FC land - management plan 

  

Hi Liz, 

Looks like you’ve covered everything, and I don’t have much more to add. See below. 

BIO 1.8 – No further comment 

BIO 1.11 – Yes, under normal conditions 

BIO 1.13 – See attached map. No further comment  

BIO 1.16 – No further comment 

BIO 1.18 – I’m not what relevance FE’s answer to this would have here? I’m satisfied that the work is 
in-line with our management objectives at Leigh Woods, but it is for Natural England to comment on 
how this mitigation fits in with SAC qualifying woodland habitats as a whole.  



  

Thanks, 

Rob 

Beat Forester, Bristol and Savernake 

Forestry England 

West District 

Mobile:  

Email: robert.cullen@forestryengland.uk 

  

 



© Crown copyright and database rights 2020 OS 100021242.
© Bluesky International Ltd and Getmapping Plc 2020

.

Scale @ A3:

Title:
Date: 
Author:

Leigh Woods Operations 20/21
17 November 2020

1:5,000
Robert Cullen


	Forestry England_Redacted
	_36acf7733c194ab8a7d940609b7af2d7



